WILLIAM KEENE, M.D., I.D. ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

300001557623 -08/10/95--01063--001 ***1855.00 ***1855.00

August 8, 1995

State of Florida Department of State Limited Partnership Division P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

300001557623 -08/10/95--01063--002 *****35.00 *****35.00

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find one original and two copies of (1) Certificate of Limited Partnership, (2) Affidavit of Capital Contribution, (3) the L&L Limited Partnership Agreement and (4) Certificate Designating Registered Agent for the L&L Limited Partnership, together with a check in the amount of \$1,855.00 in payment of filing fees and certified copy fees for two certified copies and a check in the amount of \$35.00 for the Certificate of Registered Agent.

Please file the first original and return the Certificategof Authority and the two certified copies to the address below:

William Keene

Sincerely yours, Attorney at Law

Name WK/bb Availability 2		در
Document Examiner	DCC	
Undater	מחת	
A:Corr Uphater Verdyer	95/KAI DCC	FLA
Acknowledgement	DCC	
W. P. Verifyer	DCC	

200000

H9500000 1304

CERTIFICATE OF THE L & L FAMILY LIMITED PARTMERSHIP

THIS CERTIFICATE is executed on \underline{July} 6, 1995, with respect to the agreement of the L & L Family Limited Partnership. ("the partnership").

The partnership's name is the L & L Family Limited 1. Haze: Partnership.

2. Partnership's Business:

- To purchase, lease, or otherwise acquire, sell, sublease or otherwise dispose of properties of every kind and nature, to operate a business in or expand any properties acquired, to manage businesses located on properties not owned by the Partnership, and generally to engage in the business of dealing in investment properties.
- To conduct business, hold, mortgage, sell, convey, lease or otherwise dispose of real or personal property including franchises, patents, copyrights, trademarks and licenses of the State of Florida, and in all other states and countries.
- C. To contract debts and borrow money, issue, sell, or place bonds, debentures, notes and other evidences of debt, and mexecute mortgages, transfers of Partnership property, and other instruments to secure the payment of Partnership indebtedness indebtedness.
- To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise acquire or dispose of shares of capital stock, bonds, securities, or other evidences of indebtedness created by any person, firm or corporation, and while the owner of such stock, exercise all of the rights, powers, and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote the stock.
- To purchase the assets of any other person, firm, or corporation and engage in the same or other character of business.
- F. To enter into, make, and perform contracts for any lawful purpose pertaining to the business of the Partnership without limit as to amount, with any person, firm, syndicate, association, corporation, or governmental entity, domestic of foreign.
- To exercise all the powers of like partnerships confirmed by the laws of the State of Florida. the purposes listed above shall not limit or restrict this Partnership.
- Registered Agent: The name and post office address of the 3. partnership's registered agent is:

M. Lawrence Kaplan 261 Hummingbird Lane Longwood, Florida 32779

He resides and has his business address within the State of Florida.

4 . Specified Office: The post office address at which all records are kept is:

M. L. Kaplan 261 Hummingbird Lane Longwood, Florida 32779

CERTIFICATE OF THE L & L PANILY LINITED PARTMERSHIP PAGE 2 OF 2

Partners: The names and post office addresses of the general 5. partners are:

N. Lawrence Kaplan 261 Hummingbird Lane Longwood, Florida 32779

Lori B. Kaplan 261 Hummingbird Lane Longwood, Florida 32779

6. <u>Dissolution</u>: The latest date on which the limited partnership is to be dissolved and its affairs wound up is December 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned general partners have signed and sealed this certificate, on the day and year first above written.

M. Lawrence Kaplan general partner

M. Lawrence Kaplan general partner

Lori B. Kaplan general partner

Sworn to and subscribed to me this 6th day of July, 1995.

Notary Public, State of Florida

P. CRCWLEY MY COMMISSION # CC 328240 EXPIRES: October 25, 1987 Bonded Thru Hotary Fublic Linderwittens

Identification Accepted as to Lori B. Kaplan: Personally Known My Commission Expires: 10-25-97

Frenched By: William Kenne Attorney at Law 9721 Executive Center Drive North Suite 102 st. Petersburg, PL 33702 (813)577-7802

#P##: 01461760 Bar#: 0864676 a:\kaplan.flm

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, AND ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 620.105, Florida

Statutes, the following is submitted:

FIRST: That THE L & L FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, desiring to organize or qualify as a limited partnership under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 261 Hummingbird Lane, Longwood, Florida 32779 has named M. LAWRENCE KAPLAN, General Partner, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: July 6, 1995

M. Lauring Kosla M. LAWRENCE KAPLAN General Partner

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named Limited Partnership, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and Limiter agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper performance of my duties.

M. Zauvene Rockon M. LAWRENCE KAPLAN Registered Agent

Dated and signed this 6th day of July, 1995.

M. LAWRENCE KAPLAN

Sworn and subscribed to before me, M. Lawrence Kaplan on this 6th, day of July, 1995.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ID Accepted: Parsonally

ar/Lelpip.age(doc 94/95) Known Tone

P. CROWLEY
MY COMMISSION & CC 328240
EXPMES: October 25, 1987
Bonded Thru Merary Public Understate

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared M. LAWRENCE KAPLAN and LORI B. KAPLAN, who, after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That they are the General Partners of the L & L FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and their business address is 261 Hummingbird Lane, Longwood, Florida 32779.
- 2. The initial amount contributed to the Partnership by the General Partners is Six Thousand Three Hundred Dollars & no cents (\$6,300.00) according to the following schedule:

General Partner

M. Lawrence Kaplan

Santa Santa

3. The names, addresses and amount contributed by the Limited Partners is as follows:

Limited Partner	Address	Amount Contributed	
M. Lawrence Kaplan	261 Hummingbird Lane	\$561,330	
	Longwood, Florida 32779		
Lori B. Kaplan	261 Hummingbird Lane Longwood, Florida 32779	\$ 62,370	

Affidavit of Capital Contribution L&L Family Limited Partnership Page 2 of 2

4. The liability of any Limited Partner for any debts or obligations of or to the Partnership at any time should be limited to the amount then contributed by him to the capital of the Partnership and his share in the undistributed net profits.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

M. Zaurn H. Lawrence Kap	a Kaslon
M. Lawrence Kap General Partner	lan
ID Drane	D. 05 01 1

ID Presented: 1205 maily Knam

Lori Mô Kaplan General Partner

ID Presented: Personally Known

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLERING

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 6th day of July, 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

P. CROWLEY

ON COMMISSION # CC 988248

ESPINES: October 25, 1987

Bonded This Newry Peals Underentee

My Commission expires: 10-25-97

ar\kaplan.acc

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1985 OR PARTHERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND SSEC PENALTY FEE LIMITED PARTNE ANNUAL REPO FILED 96 JAN 23 PH 4: 19 1. Name of Limited Partnership DOCUMENT 19500000120 SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA L FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 2. New Mulang Address. If Applicable Mailing Address Surto, Apr. #, etc. Principal Office Address -AN INDUSTRIBUTED LANG CHICHOOD FL 32779 City, State & Zip LONGHOOD FL 32779 28. New Principal Office Address, If Applicable If above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through the incorrect information and enter correct address in Block 2 and/or 2a Suite, Apt. #, etc. Date Formed or Registered to Do Businoss in 4. State or Country of Formation 3a. Date of Last Report 00/10/1985 City State & Ziz A. 5a. Capital Contributions as Shown on Record 6. PEI Number Amount of Capital Contributions in FLORIDA to date 5b. Applied For 7. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS REQUIRED **3623,700-00** 59-3344955 Not Applicable 8. FEES; 1.) Fixing Fee: Computed still a rate of \$7 per \$1,000 or, amount entered in 5b or 5a if 5b blank, with a minimum fixing fee of \$52.50 and a maximum of \$437.50
2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant to section 607 163, F.S.)
THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) (high amount entered in 5b is greater than amount entered in 5b is greater than amount entered in 5b, a supplemental efficient must be submitted along with a separate and appropriate fixing fee.

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT OF STATE. TA-\$5%7 9. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 777 1039 1071 10. If changed, new Registered Agent/Office KAPLAN, M. LAWRENCE SAL HUNGHIGGED LAKE Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) LONGHOOD FL 32779 Suite, Apt #. etc. City Zip Code Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620, 1051 and 620 192, Florida Statutos, the altiove-named limited partnership organized or registered under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the statement for the purpose of changing its registered. for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, and 620-192, Florida Statutos, the statement agent. Lam families with, and accept the obligations of section, 620-192, Florida Statutos. SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) A GENERAL PARTNER THAT IS A CORPORATION, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY Name(s) of General Partner(s) Address of Each General Partner 11. 116. 11a. (Do NOT Use Post Office Box Nambers) City: State & Zip Code Registration 11c. KAPLAN, M. LAMPENCE 261 HUMBHOSKO LANK LONGWOOD FL 32779 KAPLAN, LOTE B 261 HURSHICESTO LAVE LONGWOOD FL 32779 000001701640 -01/30/96--01100--007 ****576 25 ****576.25

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

 a city of yol
Corporations from any liability of non-compliance with this living is wuluntarily furnished and does not quality for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3)(k). Florida Statute: I release the Division of
Corporations from any kability of non-compliance with this filing is wiluntarily furnished and does not quality for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3)(k). Florida Statute: I release the Division of this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effects as if made under oath. I further certify that it are a General Partner of the firmled partnership, receiver or trustee
the came lead of the man lead of the time some lead of the time so
empowered to execute this report as required by chapter 620. Floride Stritutes
The state of the s
ha I.

SIGNATURE M'Saure	Kaplan		DATE	12/30	195
Typed or Printed Name of General Partner Signing Form	Lawrence K	aplan	TeInphone Number (4	073682	0919

(6/95)

CA?E003 (